STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: Open Door Shelter

Contractor Address: 4 Merritt Street, South Norwalk, CT 06854
Contract Number: 15DOH0101CH

Amendment Number: 1

Amount as Amended: $1,226,126.00

Contract Term as Amended: 7/1/2015 - 6/30/2018

The contract between Open Door Shelter (7h¢ ""Contractor”) and the Department Of Housing (7he "Agency"”), which was last
executed by the parties on effective date: 06/26/15, is hereby amended as follows:

1. The contract is amended because the total maximum amount payable under this contract has decreased by
($48,874.00) from $1,275,000.00 to $1,226,126.00 due to a recission of 5.75% in SFY 2017 State funding.
2. Part I, Section G. 4 of this contract shall be deleted in its entirety.
3. Part I, Section(s) G. 7. of this contract shall be deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:
g. Contractor shall use reasonable efforts to ensure that Clients complete a client satisfaction survey [for each
separate program] provided by the Contractor. A summary of these surveys will be presented to the Board of

Directors and approved in the Board minutes. These minutes will be reviewed during the Department’s annual
visit.

4. Part I, Section H.1. of this contract, shall be deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

1. Payment Provisions. The Agency agrees to pay for the services provided and as described under this contract
up to a maximum amount not to exceed $1,226,126.00, for the entire contract period.

Page 1 of 4



6. The budget, Part I, Section H. 4.a. on page 11 of the contract is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu
thereof:

Effective Date: 12/19/2016
CONTRACT NUMEER: 1EDOHOINICH A7 31226120
CONTRACT PERIOD: 07012016 through Juna 30, 2018 30318
2T FISCAL YR (3FY]): 2017
FROVIDER: The Dpan Door ShoHsr ng, - IFOrMery | Hors
Approved by: Brmiia

ESSTANE Essies
ano0 INCOME ESS-STATE FUNDS | FEDERAL FUNDE | FEDERAL FLINDS
07017016 07,/01,Z016 07/01/2016
Program Funding Period: Brrougn trougn Ehrough
D&/30/2017 05/30/2017 05/30/2017
SFY1E- Iatal Income
5423, D00+5FYAT-
S400,363+5F V13-
5400, 363=31, 226,
135 TOTAL
COMTRACT
3100 CONTRALT FURDING E 3 Az 1A (£ ELEZ:Z & SENLT | & 400 563
101 iate Funds 1E195-1200801 |5 42504 T [F  am=a|
3102 _Feceral Other Fonds ZDESL-207S0000 3 ELEa2 ] ELE3Z
3102 _Feceray Other Fands Z070-2070400 ] IE0LT | © 256,007
A200  OITHER STATE AGENCY FUNDING 3 -3 3160 | £ 108,050 | & 56750
4207 Educabon ] 3LO00 |5 32,000
2207 Housing 3 12,730 | % E 37,300
4205 Mental Heakh and Addchion S=races 5 7230 | 3 33300 | 3 42,730
4211 Rehabiitation Senaces 3 HE e =
4214 Other [specly in narmatee| B R E 15840 | 3 24,000
2300 OTHER INCOME 3 IEDEZ [T EEERTEY [N LY LITaER
4302 Dwrect Pnvate Foundation Grants 5 ik 2000 | = 244,000
4303 Municpal Funds 3 1E,700 | ¥ 35300 | 3 33,000
4305 Client/Farticpant Fees 3 E,000 | ¥ 1378 | 5 20,786
T3E_In-airc 3 170,000 | & 30000 | 3 300,000
2307 United Way 3 10,000 | & 15000 |5 23,000
3312 Donstions 3 1508z 5 FEF R el E 325,558
IOTELINCOME A S0SSG |G SZRESZ |G LAZLEDS [ LIlLam
ESSTANE Essseg
5000 DIRECT EXPENSES | EERERSLFUNDS | FEDERALFUNDS |  IotalExpenie: |
5100 SALARIES 3 48743 [ £ Iy CTET 757,051
3101 Smn Salmnes & wages 5 42,73 (5 Wr3TE |5 10530 | 5 TET,03L
5200 [FRINGE EENEFITS 3 12253 [§ 27,046 | £ 102,787 | £ 147 0BG
SAD0 TRANSFORTATION 3 -3 [XH) s E7E8 s 15750 |
5301 Smff Trewel Rsimbursament 5 2,800 |3 5,600 | 3 5,400
5403 Vahice Maintanapce B 1682 | 5 IAEE [ 3 4,530
LalPPLE 3 &
5501 Food 5 134,292 | 3 334348 | 3 348,500
[ =[e [ i A02.000
5601 Aent anc Raal Extate Taes 5 25,070 | 3 1H £3,300
3603 Maintensnce & REpsir - Fadlity snd Pt B 14500 | 5 1HE 33,000
3604 _Litilities: B 16,830 | 5 H 45,300
3603 _Other Faciibes [speciy in namratve] H 4,080 | ¥ El 42,000
5700 CAFTTAL EXFENSES [ F B 224 | % H 63,000
3701 Capral Equpment 5 13345 3 3,600
3701 Depracabon B akl 34,400
J703 Other Caprtal [specfy in narratne] H 4700 | ¥ a1k 3.000
5300 OTHER EXPENIES F -1z ZEzn |2 EXC B E3.000
3801 Communications E 1720 | 5 E X
3802 Insurance B 12240 | 3 1E 3£,000
3E03  Housshesging E 11360 | 3 1E 34,000
3E04  Simff Traming and Conferences B 1360 | 3 1E 4,000
3E0% Dingz Testing E 0|3 1E 0o
5500 CLIENT SUESIDIES F -5 R H H 24,715
3501 Transportanon 5 7563 5 = 10,245
3504 Housing B €20 |3 1E 2000
3503 Fersanal ltems E 4,080 [ & H 42,000
TOTAL IRECT EXFENSES 5 F0.996 | & 358,907 (& 1353499 | & L.B23 40
ES5 TANF ES5 SEBG-
7000 INDIRECT ENPENSES ESS-STATE FUNDS | FEDERAL FUNDS | FEDERAL FUNDS | Tobsi
7100 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL 5 -5 29,386 | 53,409 | 8,095
Ti1L  Simff Smberias & Wages 5 13,986 | 3 26374 [ 3 35,560
TAM0_ Fringe Senaths B 3,080 | 3 5,580 | 5 5,060
Al Other ARG B 13,320 | 5 25,733 | 5 35,075
TOTAL INDIRECT EXPENSES 3 -|£ 29885 | £ 58,408 | § EB.0S5
IOTELEXPENSES 5 50,996 (& A2BBO3 (& 1421608 (& L9131 457
ESSTANE Essseg
INOOME] EXPENSE SUMBMARY FEDERAL FUNDT
TOTAL INCOME B E0556 © 428853 3 1AZ1608 5
TOTAL EXPENSES 5 E05596 5 AmE53 3 lariEne 3
] =8 = St =

Page 2 of 4



7. Part I, Section(s) 1. 3. of this contract is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

a. No budget revisions proposed by the Contractor may be submitted later than 45 calendar days prior to the
end of each contract year during the contract period, except that the Department may entertain, at any time, a
budget revision for the purpose of increasing funds solely for the audit of the Program. The final financial
report will show all category overruns. Costs incurred after the end of the budget period will be disallowed
except those which the Department has expressly approved in writing and in advance.

8. All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were not modified by
this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

Page 3 of 4



SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

ISTOCIECEL AL

I RIS WEIERTOR, fhe pardor huvn exeoated this Catct atnembiens by tei by utlsimiznd manitatives
with Tl oo of and sgrocnnens witl fis serme snd dancitiies,

CONTRALTOR 0P BREDUOR SEELTRE T

roside wf:&-ed'-z:m___.._.._._ ...... A L L B
& FEANNISTH A SIMONS, Hsndha D Dk

DREARMINEOF HObINE ¢

":’{'{ .‘_,:_f{,;'ili\kﬁfd_, oty

U, Lk s :, &8 i
Mizk Lundgren, Depuly Commissions: ' —

-
2%
B e i e e g 5o P ""_"__'““ﬁi&"éé

- prh Rub i

Page 4 of 4




